

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----	X	
NML CAPITAL, LTD.,	:	
	:	
	:	08 Civ. 6978 (TPG)
Plaintiff,	:	09 Civ. 1707 (TPG)
	:	09 Civ. 1708 (TPG)
- against -	:	
	:	
THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,	:	
	:	
Defendant.	:	
-----	X	
AURELIUS CAPITAL MASTER, LTD. and	:	
ACP MASTER, LTD.,	:	
	:	09 Civ. 8757 (TPG)
Plaintiffs,	:	09 Civ. 10620 (TPG)
	:	
- against -	:	
	:	
THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,	:	
	:	
Defendant.	:	
-----	X	
AURELIUS OPPORTUNITIES FUND II, LLC	:	
and AURELIUS CAPITAL MASTER, LTD.,	:	10 Civ. 1602 (TPG)
	:	10 Civ. 3507 (TPG)
Plaintiffs,	:	
	:	
- against -	:	
	:	
THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,	:	
	:	(captions continue on following pages)
Defendant.	:	
-----	X	

**PLAINTIFFS' MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF THEIR MOTION  
TO COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH  
SUBPOENAS DIRECTED TO THE INTERVENING BONDHOLDERS**

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT ..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS ..... 4

The Court’s Equal Treatment Orders..... 4

Argentina’s Stated Intention to Violate the February 23 Orders ..... 6

The Submissions of the Intervening Bondholders ..... 7

Plaintiffs’ Subpoenas to the Intervening Bondholders ..... 9

Stonewalling and Delay by the Intervening Bondholders ..... 11

ARGUMENT ..... 12

PLAINTIFFS ARE ENTITLED TO THE DISCOVERY REQUESTED IN THE  
SUBPOENAS ..... 12

A. The Court Has Jurisdiction to Issue and Enforce the Subpoenas ..... 12

B. Plaintiffs’ Subpoenas Seek Information Relevant to Enforcement  
and Compliance with This Court’s Orders ..... 14

C. Plaintiffs Are Entitled to Seek Discovery from the Intervening  
Bondholders ..... 17

D. Discovery Should Be Expedited ..... 18

CONCLUSION..... 19

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Morisseau v. DLA Piper</i> , 707 F.Supp.2d 460 (S.D.N.Y. 2010).....	13
<i>New York v. Shore Realty Corp.</i> , 763 F.2d 49 (2d Cir. 1985).....	13
<i>NML Capital, Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , 699 F.3d 246 (2d Cir. 2012).....	5
<b>OTHER AUTHORITIES</b>	
Rule 26 .....	1, 14
Rule 30 .....	1, 11, 19
Rule 37 .....	1
Rule 45 .....	1
